Copyright © 2001 Honeywell AG • All rights reserved EN0H-210GE25 R0501
Z100
LINEAR THERMOELECTRIC ACTUATOR
Design
•  Available in normally open or normally closed versions
•  M30 x 1.5 connection
•  Power supply 24V or 230V
•  Housing with integrated cable clamp

panding medium is heated which after a pause period causes
stroke movement.
Ordering information
Versions without auxiliary switch
Z100-BO = 230 V ~ Valve open without current
(when heated the valve closes)
Z100-AO = 24 V ≅  Valve open without current
(when heated the valve closes)
Z100-BG = 230 V ~ Valve closed without current
(when heated the valve opens)
Z100-AG = 24 V ≅  Valve closed without current
(when heated the valve opens)
Versions with auxiliary switch:
Z100-BGE = 230 V ~ Valve closed without current
(when heated the valve opens)
Z100-AGE = 24 V ≅  Valve closed without current
(when heated the valve opens)
Opening and closing time
NOTE: Opening and closing times depend upon ambient temperature.
Installation positions